504292300 03/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4338981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
XI CHEN		01/06/2017
DEAN R. DRAGOLI		01/04/2017
JUNFA FAN		12/26/2016
JAROSLAW KALISIAK		12/31/2016
MANMOHAN REDDY LELETI		01/04/2017
VIENGKHAM MALATHONG		01/09/2017
JEFFREY MCMAHON		01/06/2017
HIROKO TANAKA		12/23/2016
JU YANG		01/06/2017
CHAO YU		01/06/2017
PENGLIE ZHANG		01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOCENTRYX, INC.
Street Address:	850 MAUDE AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15353949
PCT Number:	US2016062417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax N	lum	ber:
-------	-----	------

(415)432-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	415-432-6000		
Email:	kaheldt@mintz.com		
Correspondent Name:	WILLIAM B. KEZER		
Address Line 1:	MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C		
Address Line 2:	44 MONTGOMERY STREET, 36TH FLOOR		

504292300

Address Line 4: SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50779-572001US-WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY HELDT
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Heldt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017
Total Attachments: 26	
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page7.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page8.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page9.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page10.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page11.tif
Ū.	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page12.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page13.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page14.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page15.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page16.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page17.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page18.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page19.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page20.tif
Ũ	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page21.tif
5	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page22.tif
C C	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page23.tif
÷ ·	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page24.tif
•	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page25.tif
source=Executed Assignment 1535394	9 50779-572001US-011110US#page26.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors,

- 1. Xi CHEN of 1198 Beech Street, E. Palo Alto, CA 94303;
- 2. Dean R. DRAGOLI of 24645 Summerhill Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024;
- 3. Junfa FAN of 4292 Wilkie Way, #H, Palo Alto, CA 94306;
- 4. Jaroslaw KALISIAK of 1031 Crestview Drive, Apt. 104, Mountain View, CA 94040;
- 5. Manmohan Reddy LELETI of 7269 Ventana Drive, San Jose, CA 95129;
- 6. Viengkham MALATHONG of 121988 San Luis Avenue, #3, Mountain View, CA 94043;
- 7. Jeffrey McMAHON of 15 Alta Mar Way, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 8. Hiroko TANAKA of 600 Rainbow Drive, #148, Mountain View, CA 94041;
- 9. Ju YANG of 966 Clara Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303;
- 10. Chao YU of 555 E. Washington Avenue, Apt. 1105, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and
- 11. Penglie ZHANG of 1036 Jamaica Street, Foster City, CA 94404

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INHIBITORS OF CXCR2

- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/353,949 filed on November 17, 2016; (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001US-011110US)
- PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/062417 filed on November 17, 2016. (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001WO-011110PC)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignors further covenant that Assignce will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

63052376v.1

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when officially known.

AND the Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signature:	Date: 1-6-2017
STATE OF	
Before	me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
personally appea	ared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of

Page 2 of 12

Signature: Qean R. DRAGOLI àlitornio STATE OF £

Date: 1/4/2017

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____, on this ____ day of _____

personally appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

63052376v.1

Page 3 of 12

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)	
County of <u>Alameda</u>)	
On Januara 4 2017 before me, Am	· Chao Notury Public,
Øate C	Here Insert Name and Otle of the Officer
personally appeared Dean Robert Jr	-a Goli
• • • •	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature Carney CA

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an uniptended document.

	of Attached Document	Service and	
Title or Type	of Document:		iment Date:
Number of P	ages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: $_{\sim}$	
) Claimed by Signer(s)	Intest.	
Signer's Nam	e:	Signer's Name:	
Corporate	Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Of	fficer — Title(s):
	Limited General	🗌 Partner 🗌	Limited 🔲 General
🗌 Individual	Attorney in Fact	🗆 Individual	Attorney in Fact
Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
Other:		Other:	
Signer Is Rep	resenting:	Signer Is Repre	esenting:
			·

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

	Signature: Junfa FAN	<u>12/26</u>	5116
	STATE OF	the State of, on this day of	
		ad and acknowledget the foregoing Assignment as h	
	(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	
~	A notary public or other of ficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u> Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>26</u> day of	
	91 ANCA E OLIVA Notary Public - California Santa Giara County Commission # 2147077 By Comm Expluse Mar 20, 2020	<u>December</u> , 2016, by <u>JUNFA Fan</u> , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature <u>Blanca Oliva</u>	BLANCA E GLIVA Notary Public - California Santa Clare County Commission # 2147077 Ny Cann. Essens (Ma 29, 20) Ny Cann. Essens (Ma 29, 20)

Page 4 of 12

Kaliria Signature: ISIAK

Date: 12.31.2016

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____, on this ____ day of _____

personally appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act

and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

A noticity scolar of an advantage completing this centificate versions only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this centificate is uttached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of the document.

State of California

Countral Sanza Clara

On 12/31/2014 before me, (here insent name and bile of officer)

personally appeared <u>JAADELALD</u> KabiStak who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personist whose name(d) island subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hersberring executed the same in his/heritant

authorized capacity(set), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the mathematic the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I centify under PENALTY OF PER.URY under the laws of the State of California .MiliTime longoing perspraph is inve and correct.

rend and others for WITNESS my

Notary Public



Linda Outer. Notary Public

	Mode	Manmaham R	Lelet	C	01/04/2017
Signature: -	M	anmohan Reddy LEL	ETI	Date:-	
STATE OF					
Before 1	ne, a Notary Publ	ix in and for the State	e of	, on this	day of
personally appear	ed, who being duly	sworn, signed and ack	nowledged the f	oregoing Assig	nment as his/her free act
and deed.					
(Seal)			ARY PUBLIC ommission Expi	res:	
A potage public as sets	- M				

A notary public of individual who s buthfulness, acc	other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the and the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the racy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALI	DRNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA orn lo (or alliamed) before me on this Q4 dey of JAN IANMOHAN R LELETI	
proved to me on before me.	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personted who appeared	



63052376v.1

Page 6 of 12

Signature:	Viengkham MALATHONG	Date:	
STATE OF			
Before	e me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this day of	
personally appo	eared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged t	he foregoing Assignment as his/her free	act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signature: STATE OF	Jffrey McMAHON Date: 1/6/17
Before me, a	a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
personally appeared, v	who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
.*	
	A settery public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthtviness, accuracy, or validity of the document. State of California Santa CIARA CIARA CONTROL State

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Signature,

ł

Ron (Signature of Notary Public)

Sec. 1

(Seei)

RON K. IKEBE COMM. # 2158585 NSTARY PUBLIC - CALEORINA SANTA CLARA COUNTY O CORN. EXPIRES JULY 26, 2829

Page 8 of 12

	All to be
	Cherry and a set
() () ()	and the first the second
SSignature:	

Hiroko TANAKA

STATE OF

......

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _____, on this ____ day of _____, 20__,

personally appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act

and deed.

(Seal)

PLEASE SEE
NOTARY ATTACHMENT
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

63052376v.1

Page 9 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)			
On DUL 20,2016 before me,	Linda	Dukert,	Notary	Public
Date	Here Ins	ert Name and T		icer
personally appeared	HIRORD	Tàna	KA	
Name(s) of Signer(s)				
	an i			

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in -his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL -

Signature

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	2 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signature:	Ju YANG Date: 1/6/17
STATE OF	
Before me, a	Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
personally appeared, wh	to being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California <u>SANTA CIARA</u> County of <u>State of California SANTA CIARA</u> (Date) <u>State of California SANTA CIARA</u> (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persontally whose name(% (after a same in higher/field authorized capacity(inf), and that by higher/field is signature(3) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that higher/field its same in higher/field authorized capacity(inf), and that by higher/field is signature(3) on the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) or the entity upon behall of which the person(4) acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) acted acted, executed the instrument ind gerson(4) acted acted acted. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

Page 10 of 12

	Charlen Jan. 6 2017
Signature:	Chao YU Date:
STATE OF	
Before	me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
personally appea	red, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.	
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthduress, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California <u>FAITA CLARA</u> On <u>01-06-2017</u> before me, <u>RANK/Kebe NotAry Fulfic</u> (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer) personally appeared <u>CLARA</u> (Barnels) of Signer(s)) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the operantly whose name (Syster in the softment and acknowledged to me thick of the officer) (Barnels) of Signer(s)) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the operantly speared in the softment and acknowledged to me the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behart of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument is certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITHESS my hand and official seat. (Signature of Notary Public) Notary Dublic - CALRAA (Seat) Notary Dublic - CALRAA (Seat) (Seat) Notary Dublic	

Page 11 of 12

Page 12	
Signature:	Penglie ZHANG Date: Jan 6, 2017
STATE OF	
Befor	re me, a Notary Public in and for the State of, on this day of
personally app	eared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.	
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which the certificate is attached, and not the truthusiness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California SANTA C/ARA On

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors,

- 1. Xi CHEN of 1198 Beech Street, E. Palo Alto, CA 94303;
- 2. Dean R. DRAGOLI of 24645 Summerhill Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94024;
- 3. Junfa FAN of 4292 Wilkie Way, #H, Palo Alto, CA 94306;
- 4. Jaroslaw KALISIAK of 1031 Crestview Drive, Apt. 104, Mountain View, CA 94040;
- 5. Manmohan Reddy LELETI of 7269 Ventana Drive, San Jose, CA 95129;
- 6. Viengkham MALATHONG of 121988 San Luis Avenue, #3, Mountain View, CA 94043;
- 7. Jeffrey McMAHON of 15 Alta Mar Way, San Francisco, CA 94121;
- 8. Hiroko TANAKA of 600 Rainbow Drive, #148, Mountain View, CA 94041;
- 9. Ju YANG of 966 Clara Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303;
- 10. Chao YU of 555 E. Washington Avenue, Apt. 1105, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and
- 11. Penglie ZHANG of 1036 Jamaica Street, Foster City, CA 94404

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INHIBITORS OF CXCR2

- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/353,949 filed on November 17, 2016; (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001US-011110US)
- (d) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/062417 filed on November 17, 2016. (Attorney Docket No. 50779-572001WO-011110PC)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

63052376v.1

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application(s) when officially known.

AND the Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the Assignee, ChemoCentryx, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Signatur	e: Xi CHEN	Date:	
STATE O	۲ 		
В	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State of _	, on this day of	
personally	appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowle	edged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act	
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signature:	Dean R. DRAGOLI	Date:	
STATE OF			
Befor	e me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personally app	eared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assigr	ment as his/her free act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signature:	Junfa FAN	Date:	
STATE OF			
Before	e me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this day of	
personally appe	eared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assignment as his/her free	act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signature:	Jaroslaw KALISIAK	Date:-	
STATE OF			
Before me,	a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personally appeared,	who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assign	nment as his/her free act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signature:	Manmohan Reddy LELETI	Date:-		
STATE OF				
Before me,	a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of	
personally appeared,	who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged t	he foregoing Assig	nment as his/her f	ree act
and deed.				
(Seal)	NOTARY PUBL	īC		

My Commission Expires:

63052376v.1

(Seal)

Page 6 of 12

Signatur	e: Viengkham MALATHONG	Date: 1/9/2017
STATE OF	F	
B	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	n this day of
personally	appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the forego	oing Assignment as his/her free act
and deed.		
(8	Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:	
Δ	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual ve document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthluiness. accuracy, or validity of that d State of Califfornia <u>SAMPA C/ARA</u> On <u>UI-09-2017</u> before me. <u>Ronk Ikeke, Nofrak</u> (Date) (Nere Insert Riarre and Title of the Office personally appeared <u>Viengkham MA/A Hhon</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he[she/they executed the bioting/their authorized capacity(ies)) and that by inform/their signature(s) of California that the form person(s), or the entity upon behall of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the form person(s), mand and official acei. WITNEESS my hand and official acei. Signature <u>Romk July</u> (Seal) (Signature of Notary Public)	bournent $2 \sqrt{P_{22} b/i} c$ $2 \sqrt{P_{22} b/i} c$

Page 7 of 12

Signa	ure: Jeffrey McMAHON	Date: —	
STATE	OF		
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personal	ly appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowled	lged the foregoing Assign	ment as his/her free act
and dee	3.		

(Seal)

Signature:	Hiroko TANAKA	Date:-	
STATE OF			
Before me,	a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personally appeared,	who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assign	ment as his/her free act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signat	ture:	Ju YANG	Date:	
STATE	OF			
	Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personal	ly appeared, who being	g duly sworn, signed and acknowledged th	e foregoing Assign	nent as his/her free act
and deed	1.			

(Seal)

Signatu	re: Chao YU	Date:	
STATE C)F		
ł	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this day of	
personally	appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged	the foregoing Assignment as his/her free	act
and deed.			

(Seal)

Signat	re: Penglie ZHANG	Date:-	B
STATE	DF		
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of	, on this	day of
personall	appeared, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the for	egoing Assigr	ment as his/her free act
and deed			

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

63052376v.1

Page 12 of 12

PATENT REEL: 042100 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 03/27/2017